GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
NOVEMBER 2020
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -

Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 5 Months 5 Months (Decrease)
FY 2021 November 2020 November 2020 July 20-Nov 20 July 20-Nov 20 Over Estimate
126,900 :$ 9,300 8,784 i $ 52,500 $ 50,995 (1,505)

1,421,800 127,000 133,612 565,900 591,636 25,736

2,155,650 135,000 149,830 878,150 923,822 45,672

23,000 1,510 1,524 8,820 9,144 324

0 0 0 0 0 0

7,550 540 528 3,050 3,348 298

155,400 13,300 12,576 68,500 72,433 3,933

0 0 0 0 0 0

700 50 42 283 305 22

0 0 1 0 6 6

12,300 1,000 1,434 5,000 6,635 1,635

7,600 390 376 4,420 4,670 250
131,300 300 482 61,800 58,381 (3,419)
24,200 1,400 1,337 7,300 6,990 (310)

144,500 500 2,145 68,000 118,647 50,647

11,000 250 2,190 3,130 4,957 1,827
2,000 30 0 1,360 340 (1,020)

14,664 1,200 1,132 6,000 7,152 1,152

250,950 26,300 21,020 47,300 54,210 6,910
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

65,000 4,326 5,472 13,686 22,100 8,414

0 0 10 0 50 50
10,000 46 0 9,566 269 9,297)

10,000 0 0 800 1,188 388

0 0 0 0 0 0

4,574,514 i $ 322,442 342,495 i$ 1,805,565 $ 1,937,278 131,713

20,053 $ 131,713
106% 107%
Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

December 1, 2020

To Date -
Percent
Collected

97%
105%
105%
104%
0%
110%
106%
0%
108%
0%
133%
106%
94%
96%
174%
158%
25%
119%
115%
0%
0%
161%
0%
3%
149%

0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

6%

9%

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
NOVEMBER 2019 VS NOVEMBER 2020
(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 5 Months 5 Months (Decrease)
November 2019 November 2020 July 19-Nov 19 July 20-Nov 20  Over Prior Period
$ 2,042 $ 8,784 $ 49,862 $ 50,995 § 1,133
124,306 133,612 555,778 591,636 35,858
137,651 149,830 798,791 923,822 125,031
1,510 1,524 9,503 9,144 (359)
0 0 0 0 0
553 528 3,153 3,348 195
13,188 12,576 71,468 72,433 965
0 0 0 0 0
36 42 273 305 32
3 1 7 6 (1)
1,289 1,434 5,541 6,635 1,094
351 376 4,436 4,670 234
239 482 60,837 58,381 (2,456)
1,206 1,337 6,894 6,990 96
3,282 2,145 67,140 118,647 51,507
251 2,190 3,022 4,957 1,935
0 0 1,865 340 (1,525)
2,463 1,132 13,321 7,152 (6,169)
25,696 21,020 93,107 54,210 (38,897)
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
5,212 5,472 20,953 22,100 1,147
7 10 107 50 (57)
3,619 0 8,516 269 (8,247)
0 0 734 1,188 454
0 0 0 0 0
$ 322,904 $ 342,495 $ 1,775,308 $ 1,937,278 § 161,970
$ 19,591 $ 161,970

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

2%
6%
16%
-4%
0%
6%
1%
0%
12%
-14%
20%
5%
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