## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2021 NOVEMBER 2020 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE I UND			i				į	Estimated		Actual		To Date -	
		Estimated		Estimated		A -41		Collections		Collections			To Date -
						Actual						Increase	
		Collections		Collections		Collections	_	5 Months		5 Months		(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE		FY 2021	Nov	ember 2020	No	vember 2020	Ju	ıly 20-Nov 20		July 20-Nov 20		Over Estimate	Collected
Duringer and Organization Ton	\$	126,900	\$	9,300	\$	8,784	\$	52,500	¢.	50,995	\$	(1.505)	97%
Business and Occupation Tax Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	Ф	1,421,800	Ф	127,000	Ф	133,612	Ф	565,900	Ф	591,636	Ф	(1,505) 25,736	105%
Personal Income Tax		2,155,650		135,000		149,830		878,150		923,822		45,672	105%
Liquor Profit Transfers				1,510		1,524		8,820		923,822		324	104%
		23,000	•	1,310		1,324	i e	0,820		9,144		0	0%
Racing Fees Beer Tax and Licenses		•		540		528		v		v		298	110%
		7,550						3,050		3,348			
Tobacco Products Tax		155,400		13,300		12,576		68,500		72,433		3,933	106% 0%
Estate Tax		0		0		0		0		O .		0	*
Business Franchise Fees Charter Tax		700		50		42		283		305		22	108%
		0		ů.		1 424		Ü		6		6	0%
Property Transfer Tax		12,300		1,000		1,434		5,000		6,635		1,635	133%
Property Tax		7,600	•	390		376	i e	4,420		4,670		250	106%
Insurance Tax		131,300		300		482		61,800		58,381		(3,419)	94%
Departmental Collections		24,200		1,400		1,337		7,300		6,990		(310)	96%
Corporation Net Income Tax		144,500		500		2,145		68,000		118,647		50,647	174%
Miscellaneous Receipts		11,000		250		2,190	Ĭ.	3,130		4,957		1,827	158%
Miscellaneous Transfers		2,000		30		0		1,360		340		(1,020)	25%
Interest Income		14,664		1,200		1,132		6,000		7,152		1,152	119%
Severance Tax		250,950		26,300		21,020	İ	47,300		54,210		6,910	115%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		65,000		4,326		5,472		13,686		22,100		8,414	161%
Video Lottery Transfers		0		0		10	İ	0		50		50	0%
Liquor License Renewal		10,000	1	46		0	į.	9,566		269		(9,297)	3%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		10,000		0		0		800		1,188		388	149%
Tax Amnesty		0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	4,574,514	\$	322,442	\$	342,495	\$	1,805,565	\$	1,937,278	\$	131,713	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate					\$	20,053			\$	131,713			
Percent Collected						106%				107%			

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

December 1, 2020

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES NOVEMBER 2019 VS NOVEMBER 2020 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND					_						
						Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	% Increase
		Collections		Collections		5 Months		5 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	No	vember 2019	Nov	vember 2020		July 19-Nov 19	I	uly 20-Nov 20	Over F	Prior Period	Over Prior Period
SOURCE	110	veimoer 2019	110	vember 2020	,	diy 15 1101 15	J	uly 20 1101 20	O VCI I	TIOI I CIIOG	Over Thor Teriod
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	2,042	\$	8,784	\$	49,862	\$	50,995	\$	1,133	2%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax		124,306		133,612		555,778		591,636		35,858	6%
Personal Income Tax		137,651		149,830		798,791		923,822		125,031	16%
Liquor Profit Transfers		1,510		1,524		9,503		9,144		(359)	-4%
Racing Fees		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		553		528		3,153		3,348		195	6%
Tobacco Products Tax		13,188		12,576		71,468		72,433		965	1%
Estate Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		36		42		273		305		32	12%
Charter Tax		3		1		7		6		(1)	-14%
Property Transfer Tax		1,289		1,434		5,541		6,635		1,094	20%
Property Tax		351		376		4,436		4,670		234	5%
Insurance Tax		239		482		60,837		58,381		(2,456)	-4%
Departmental Collections		1,206		1,337		6,894		6,990		96	1%
Corporation Net Income Tax		3,282		2,145		67,140		118,647		51,507	77%
Miscellaneous Receipts		251		2,190		3,022		4,957		1,935	64%
Miscellaneous Transfers		0		0		1,865		340		(1,525)	-82%
Interest Income		2,463		1,132		13,321		7,152		(6,169)	-46%
Severance Tax		25,696		21,020		93,107		54,210		(38,897)	-42%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0		0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		5,212		5,472		20,953		22,100		1,147	5%
Video Lottery Transfers		7		10		107		50		(57)	-53%
Liquor License Renewal		3,619		0		8,516		269		(8,247)	-97%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		0		0		734		1,188		454	62%
Tax Amnesty		0		0		0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	322,904	\$	342,495	\$	1,775,308	\$	1,937,278	\$	161,970	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	19,591			\$	161,970			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period				6%				9%			